JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

April 5, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 76, 77A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5533 Oregon State Police - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 76A
006 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:09 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
014 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Oregon State
Police
018 Superintendent Timothy
McLain, Oregon State
Police
027 David Yandell, Director,
Information management
Division, Oregon State
Police
037 Mr. Wilson
039 Mr. Yandell Continues presentation referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28,
2007.
118 Rep. Barker
120 Mr. Yandell
124 Rep. Barker
128 Mr. Yandell
137 Rep. Barker
140 Mike Zanon, Project Continues presentation on OWIN.
Manager, Oregon
Wireless Interoperability
Network (“OWIN”)
Oregon State Police
232 Sen. Winters
236 Mr. Zanon
250 Sen. Nelson
254 Mr. Zanon



269
297
300
317
321
341
348
348
350
361

TAPE 77A

000
083

105
121
123
125
128
133
135
140
152
155
158
170
215
216
219
223
228
229
237
247
254
257
266
276
278
280
300

Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Zanon
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson

Captain Craig Durban,
Director, Gaming
Division, Oregon State
Police

Captain Durban
Rep. Nathanson

Captain Durban
Sen. Brown
Captain Durban
Sen. Brown
Captain Durban
Sen. Brown
Rep. Barker
Captain Durban
Rep. Barker
Captain Durban
Sen. Brown
Captain Durban
Chair Shields
Captain Durban
Rep. Barker
Captain Durban
Rep. Hanna
Captain Durban
Rep. Hanna
Captain Durban
Chair Shields
Captain Durban
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Captain Durban
Rep. Nathanson

Begins presentation on Gambling Division referencing Exhibit

3 from March 28, 2007.

Continues presentation.



311
316

406
415
426
427
430
436
TAPE 76B

000
004

005
010
020
029
032
167

221
225

Chair Shields

Nancy Orr, State Fire
Marshall, State of
Oregon

Rep. Hanna
Ms. Orr
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Orr
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Orr

Ms. Orr
Rep. Hanna

Ms. Orr

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Orr

Sen. Winters
Ms. Orr

Kevin Krietman, Fire
Chief, City of Albany

Ms. Orr
Chair Shields

Begins presentation referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28,
2007; discusses Flyer (Exhibit 2).

Continues answering Rep. Hanna’s question.

Presents invited oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).

Adjourns the hearing at 4:26 pm.



