JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

April 5, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 76, 77A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters	
Members Excused:			
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5533 Oregon State Police - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 76A		
006	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:09 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
014	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Oregon State Police	
018	Superintendent Timothy McLain, Oregon State Police	
027	David Yandell, Director, Information management Division, Oregon State Police	
037	Mr. Wilson	
039	Mr. Yandell	Continues presentation referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28, 2007.
118	Rep. Barker	
120	Mr. Yandell	
124	Rep. Barker	
128	Mr. Yandell	
137	Rep. Barker	
140	Mike Zanon, Project Manager, Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network ("OWIN") Oregon State Police	Continues presentation on OWIN.
232	Sen. Winters	
236	Mr. Zanon	
250	Sen. Nelson	
254	Mr. Zanon	

269	Sen. Nelson	
297	Chair Shields	
300	Mr. Wilson	
317	Chair Shields	
321	Mr. Zanon	
341	Sen. Nelson	
348	Mr. Wilson	
348	Sen. Nelson	
350	Mr. Wilson	
361	Captain Craig Durban, Director, Gaming Division, Oregon State Police	Begins presentation on Gambling Division referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28, 2007.
TAPE 77A		
000	Captain Durban	Continues presentation.
083	Rep. Nathanson	
105	Captain Durban	
121	Sen. Brown	
123	Captain Durban	
125	Sen. Brown	
128	Captain Durban	
133	Sen. Brown	
135	Rep. Barker	
140	Captain Durban	
152	Rep. Barker	
155	Captain Durban	
158	Sen. Brown	
170	Captain Durban	
215	Chair Shields	
216	Captain Durban	
219	Rep. Barker	
223	Captain Durban	
228	Rep. Hanna	
229	Captain Durban	
237	Rep. Hanna	
247	Captain Durban	
254	Chair Shields	
257	Captain Durban	
266	Rep. Hanna	
276	Chair Shields	
278	Sen. Nelson	
280	Captain Durban	
300	Rep. Nathanson	

311	Chair Shields	
316	Nancy Orr, State Fire Marshall, State of Oregon	Begins presentation referencing Exhibit 3 from March 28, 2007; discusses Flyer (Exhibit 2).
406	Rep. Hanna	
415	Ms. Orr	
426	Rep. Hanna	
427	Ms. Orr	
430	Rep. Hanna	
436	Ms. Orr	
TAPE 76B		
000	Ms. Orr	Continues answering Rep. Hanna's question.
004	Rep. Hanna	
005	Ms. Orr	
010	Rep. Nathanson	
020	Ms. Orr	
029	Sen. Winters	
032	Ms. Orr	
167	Kevin Krietman, Fire Chief, City of Albany	Presents invited oral and written testimony (Exhibit 3).
221	Ms. Orr	
225	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:26 pm.